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+ = DIPWG technical coordinator (vacant)  

italics = IHO representative  

Note: Members should check this list for accuracy and completeness, and advise the Chairman and Secretary of any updates.  

Names of members who are actively involved in the work of DIPWG and are sent all working documents are marked in red.  

Name  Country  Organization  E-mail  

ALEXANDER, Lee  USA  UNH and member IEC TC80/WG7  lee.alexander@unh.edu  
ASTLE, Hugh  Canada  CARIS  hugh.astle@caris.com  
BARONE Jackie  USA  NGA  Jacqueline.Barone@nga.mil  
BERGMANN, Michael  Germany  Jeppesen  Michael.bergmann@jeppesen.com  
BLAVIN, David  USA  Sperry Marine  David.Blevins@sperry.ngc.com  
BOTHIEN, Holger  Germany  SevenCs  bo@sevencs.com  
COLEMAN, Andrew  UK  UKHO (Secretary CSPCWG)  Andrew.Coleman@UKHO.gov.uk  
D'AQUINO, David  Italy  Jeppesen  david.daquino@jeppesen.com  
DAVIS, John  UK  Kelvin Hughes  john.davis@kelvinhughes.co.uk  
EATON, Mike  Canada  CHS (Ret.), previous Chair  mikeeaton@eastlink.ca  
FORD, James  USA  NGA  james.d.ford@nga.mil  
FØRE, Odd Aage  Norway  NHS  forodd@statkart.no  
FOWLE, Richard  UK  IC-ENC  Richard.Fowle@ic-enc.org  
GREENSLADE, Barrie  UKHO  Chairman of TSMAD  Barrie.Greenslade@ukho.gov.uk  
GUILLAM, Yves Monaco  IHB (Secretary) adcs@iho.int  

GUNDERSRUD, Olaf  Norway  Type-approval, DnV  olaf.gundersrud@dnv.com, mtpno379@dnv.com  
HARMON, Colby  USA  NOAA (Chair)  Colby.Harmon@noaa.gov  
HOVI, Mikko  Finland  FTA  Mikko.Hovi@liikennevirasto.fi  
IVANOV, Konstantin  Russia  Transas Group  Konstantin.Ivanov@transas.com  
JONAS, Mathias  Germany  BSH  mathias.jonas@bsh.de  
KLIPPEN, John K  Norway  HydroService  john.klippen@jeppesen.com  
LE BIHAN, Pol  France  Geomod  plebihan@geomod.fr  
MANDARINO, Flavia  Brazil  DHN  flavia@chm.mar.mil.br  
MEDEIROS, Marcelo  Brazil  IPqM  medeiros@ipqm.mar.mil.br  
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Name  Country  Organization  E-mail  

MELLOR, Tom  UK  UKHO (TSMAD) (Vice Chair)  Thomas.Mellor@ukho.gov.uk  
MCFADDEN, Sharon  Canada  DCIEM/DND  Sharon.McFadden@drdc-rddc.gc.ca  
MONG, Eivind  Canada  Jeppesen Marine  eivind.mong@jeppesen.com  
MUNN, Sherry  Canada  CARIS  munn@caris.com  
NÖGGERATH, Bernhard  Germany  SAM Electronics  Bernhard.Noeggerath@sam-electronics.de  
PEIPONEN, Hannu  Finland  Furuno  hannu.peiponen@furuno.fi  
PINHEIRO, Julierme  Brazil  DHN  pinheiro@chm.mar.mil.br  

POWELL, Julia  USA  NOAA  Julia.Powell@noaa.gov  
PRATT, Jordan  Canada  OSL  jpratt@osl.com  
RITTERBUSCH, Jochen  Germany  Type-approval, BSH  jochen.ritterbusch@bsh.de  
ROTTMANN, Eric  Germany  SevenCs  ro@sevencs.com  
RYAN, Joe  USA  Vice-Chair IEC TC80/WG13  jryan@theskipr.com  
SCRIVE, Geoffroy  France  SHOM  geoffroy.scrive@shom.fr  
SONCOWSKI, Dirk   Raytheon Anschuetz GmbH  Dirk_Soncowski@raykiel.com  
SPONE, Finn  Norway  Type Approval, DnV  Finn.Spone@dnv.com, mtpno379@dnv.com  
TURNBULL, David  USA  NGA,  david.d.turnbull@nga.mil  
WASKURI, Ilkka  Finland  Furuno  ilkka.waskuri@furuno.fi  
WENTZEL, Olaf  Germany  SevenCs  wz@sevencs.com  
WOOTTON, Jeff  Australia  Australian HO (Chair CSPCWG) Jeff.Wootton@defence.gov.au  
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